
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 
MARCH 31,2016



1

HIGHLIGHTS

of

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT 

MARCH 31, 2016 

and 

BUDGET AMENDMENT REPORT 

for the APRIL 19, 2016 Board Meeting
(unaudited)

Click below for a 1 minute Briefing

http://www.showme.com/sh/?h=RDbm5jM

Prepared by

Business Support Services Division

±ŀƭǳŜΧhǇǇƻǊǘǳƴƛǘȅΧ{ŜǊǾƛŎŜ

http://www.showme.com/sh/?h=RDbm5jM


Posted on our website at

http://www.hcde-texas.org/default.aspx?name=013.BusinessHome

[ƛƴƪŜŘ ŦǊƻƳ {ǘŀǘŜ /ƻƳǇǘǊƻƭƭŜǊΩǎ ǿŜōǎƛǘŜ

http://www.texastransparency.org/local/schools.php

2

http://www.hcde-texas.org/default.aspx?name=013.BusinessHome
http://www.texastransparency.org/local/schools.php


INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (unaudited) 
GENERAL FUND Balance Sheet at               
March 31, 2016

3



INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (unaudited)
!{{¢Φ {¦t9wLb¢9b59b¢ Chw .¦{Lb9{{ {9w±L/9{Ω a9{{!D9
As of March 31, 2016

4

The audited General Fund balance at 9/1/15 is $27,903,235
Assigned:      $ 5,185,416 
Unassigned: $ 15,826,630

As of  3-31-2016, activity includes:  
As year end adjustments are completed, a budget amendment will be submitted to the board for items 
assigned, restricted and committed that will roll forward into FY 2017.

Description 9/1/2015 Appropriated YTD Estimated Balance

Non-Spendable  $      163,462 -$                163,462$      

Restricted               6,281 -                  6,281            

Committed       6,721,446 (3,330,233)       3,391,213     

Assigned       5,185,416 -                  5,185,416     

Unassigned      15,826,630 (1,235,148)       14,591,482    

Total Fund Balance  $  27,903,235 (4,565,381)$     $23,337,854



INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (unaudited)
As of March 31, 2016

5

Financial Ratios

ωLevel One - Indicator of financial strength

ωLevel Two - Indicator of efficient leverage

ωLevel Three - Indicators of efficiency

ωLevel Four - Indicator of revenue growth 



INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (unaudited)
As of March 31, 2016
Indicator of Financial Strength

6

Percent of Fund Balance to G/F 
Expenditures  Ratio

What is the percent of rainy fund 
balance? (*)Unadjusted

Working Capital Ratio

What is the cash flow availability for 
the organization?

Unassigned Fund Balance
------------------------------
Total  G/F Expenditures 

Goal :                      > 30% of G/F Exp. 
Benchmark:                    10% to 29% 
Danger:                           Under 10%

Total Current Assets
Less Total Current Liabilities

$41,109,732 ς$1,684,494 = $39,425,238

Goal :                     >$15,000,000
Benchmark :           $10M to $15M
Danger :                 Under < $10M

58%FY16 54%FY15 $39M FY16 $39M FY15

Details on Schedule 3 Details on Schedule 1

Budgeted
27%

Budgeted
$29 M

$14,591,482

$25,327,667



INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (unaudited)
As of March 31, 2016 
Indicator of Efficient Leverage Reserves

7

Unassigned Fund Balance Ratio

How much is available in reserves? 
(adjusted for FY 15 year end)

Debt to Income Ratio

What is the ability of HCDE to cover 
its debt payments?

Unassigned Fund Balance 
----------------------------------

Total  Fund Balance

Goal :                                        >75% 
Benchmark:                    50% to 75% 
Danger:                                    <50%

$14,591,482

$39,425,238

Annual Principal and Interest Payments on Term 
Debt and Capital Leases$1,816,272

------------------------------
G/FRevenue Less Facility Charges

$36,849,670 ς$2,825,608

Goal :                <25% of annual revenue
Benchmark :             25% to <49%
Danger :                    Over > 50%

37% FY16 35%FY15 5% FY16 20%FY15

Details on Schedule 1 Details on Schedule 5

Budgeted
64%

Budgeted
6%



INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (unaudited)
As of March 31,2016 
Indicators of efficiency

8

Tax Revenue to Total Revenue Ratio

How efficient is HCDE at leveraging local 
taxes? (Current)

Indirect Cost to Tax Ratio

How much dependency on indirect 
cost from grants?

Total Tax Revenue
------------------------------

Total  Revenue

Goal :                      < 20% of revenue 
Benchmark:                     20% to 30% 
Danger:                       More than 30%

$20,491,286

$56,321,320

Indirect Cost General Fund $630,818

------------------------------
Total General Fund Revenues $36,849,670

Goal :                                  >5%
Benchmark :                2% to 5%
Danger :                   Under < 2%

36% FY16 33% FY15 1.7% FY16 2%FY15

Details on Schedule 2 Details on Schedule 3

Budgeted
25%

Budgeted
3%


